

**HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_**  
**TO**  
**HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_**

**Offered By**

---

1 AMEND House Amendment No. \_\_\_\_\_ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 639,  
2 Page 1, Lines 4 and 5, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3  
4 "86.207. 1. Except as provided herein, all persons who become [policemen] police officers  
5 and all [policemen] police officers who enter or reenter the service of any city not within a county  
6 after the first day of"; and  
7

8 Further amend said amendment and page, Line 12, by deleting the word "policeman" and inserting  
9 in lieu thereof the words "[policemen] police officer"; and  
10

11 Further amend said amendment and page, Line 16, by deleting the word "policeman" and inserting  
12 in lieu thereof the words "[policemen] police officer"; and  
13

14 Further amend said amendment and page, Line 31, by deleting the word "policeman" and inserting  
15 in lieu thereof the words "[policemen] police officer"; and  
16

17 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
18 accordingly.  
19

20 THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 4825H03.01H

Standing Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_